
Christ the Prince of Peace Encounter / First Reconciliation and First Holy Communion Schedule 2024 _ 2025

DAY DATE 2024 TIME SESSION (Topic) VENUE

C P P Encounter Course: Growing in Faith

Monday 23rd September 7:30 PM Parents Information Evening via ZOOM

Monday 7th October 7:30 PM Session ONE - The Sacraments Church Hall

Monday 14th October 7:30 PM Session TWO - Science and Religion (The Shroud of Turin) Church Hall

Tuesday 5th November 7:30 PM Session THREE - Mass (part 1) Church Hall

Tuesday 19th November 7:30 PM Session FOUR - Mass (part 2) Church Hall

Monday 25th November 7:30 PM Session FIVE - Prayer (Witness) Church Hall

DAY DATE 2025 TIME SESSION (Topic) VENUE

Saturday 11th January 9:45 AM Parents and Children Introduction / Tour of the Church (Quiz) Church

Saturday 18th January 6:00 PM Enrolment Mass (Vigil) Evening Mass Church

Sunday 19th January Enrolment Masses (9:00 am and 10:30 am Sunday Morning) Church

Thursday 23rd January 5:30 PM Session 1 - In the Name of the Father Church Hall

Thursday 30th January 5:30 PM Session 2 - The Lord Be with You Church Hall

Thursday 6th February 5:30 PM Session 3 - Lord, Have Mercy Church Hall

Thursday 13th February T.B.C. First Reconcilation (Parents and Children) Church

Spring Half Term (17th February to 21st February)

Thursday 27th February 5:30 PM Session 4 - Glory to God Church Hall

Saturday 1st March 6:00 PM Thanksgiving Mass (Vigil) Evening Mass Church

Sunday 2nd March Thanksgiving Masses (First Reconciliation) 9:00 am and 10:30 am Church

Thursday 6th March 5:30 PM Session 5 - The Word of the Lord Church Hall

Thursday 13th March 5:30 PM Session 6 - I Believe Church Hall

Thursday 20th March 5:30 PM Session 7 - Do This in Memory of Me Church Hall

Thursday 27th March 5:30 PM Session 8 - Thy Kingdom Come Church Hall

Easter Holiday (7th April to 18th April)

T H E   S A C R E D   P A S C H A L   T R I D U U M

Thursday 17th April 8:00 PM Mass of the Last Supper (No Children's session) Church

Friday 18th April 3:00 PM Solemn Liturgy of the Lord's Passion Church

Saturday 19th April 8:30 PM The Solemn Vigil of Easter Church

Thursday 24th April 5:30 PM Session 9 - The Body of Christ Church Hall

Thursday 1st May 5:30 PM Session 10 - Go in Peace Church Hall

Thursday 8th May T.B.C. Rehearsal (Children only) Church

Thursday 15th May T.B.C. Rehearsal (Parents and Children) Church

Saturday 17th May T.B.C. First Holy Communion Mass Church

Saturday 17th May T.B.C. First Holy Communion Mass Church

Summer Half Term (26th May to 30th May)

Sunday 22nd June 10:30 AM Corpus Christi Procession (at the end of 10:30 am Mass) Church
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